(See “Taxation” and Appendix J — “Independent Taxation Report” for further information on the
Singapore income tax consequences of the purchase, ownership and disposition of the Units.)

46

CAPITALISATION AND INDEBTEDNESS

The following table sets forth the actual capitalisation and indebtedness of City Gas, SingSpring and their
combined total and the pro forma capitalisation and indebtedness of the Group, as at 30 November 2006. The
pro forma capitalisation and indebtedness of the Group is adjusted as if the restructuring, as described in
“Restructuring Exercise”, has occurred on 30 November 2006, and to give effect to the issuance and sale of the
Offer Units and the Sponsor Units at the Maximum Offering Price of S$0.89, and the application of the net
proceeds from the Offering and the Sponsor Units in the manner described in “Use of Proceeds”.

You should read this table in conjunction with the section “Pro Forma Historical Information” and related
notes, “Use of Proceeds”, “Restructuring Exercise” and “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Pro Forma
Financial Condition and Results of Operations”, included elsewhere in this Prospectus.

As at 30 November 2006

Actual
City Gas

Actual
SingSpring

Actual
Total

Proforma
Group

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Long-term debt:

Notes payable to minority interests
(unsecured) ..... — — — 15,000

Borrowings (current portion, secured) . . . — 3,966 3,966 3,966

Borrowings (non-current portion,
secured) ..... — 152,509 152,509 279,969

Shareholders’ loan (unsecured) ..... — 42,750 42,750 —

Total long-term debt ..... — 199,225 199,225 298,935

Unitholders’ funds ..... NA NA NA 403,980

Shareholders’ equity ..... 166,839 4,100 170,939 NA

Total capitalisation and indebtedness . . . . . 166,839 203,325 370,164 702,915

NA - Not applicable

47

PRO FORMA HISTORICAL FINANCIAL INFORMATION

PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The following tables present the Group’s unaudited pro forma financial information for the financial year
ended 31 March 2006 and the six months ended 30 September 2006. Such unaudited financial information
should be read in conjunction with the unaudited pro forma financial statements included in as set out in the
report in Appendix A — “Reporting Auditors’ Report of Examination of the Pro Forma Financial Statements of
CitySpring and its subsidiaries and the Pro Forma Financial Statements of CitySpring and its subsidiaries for the